



Republic of the Philippines  
**PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO**  
 Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro

**BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE**

**NOTICE OF AWARD**

June 08, 2022

**ENGR. ROMEL B. DEINLA**  
 General Manager  
**KASANGA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLIES**  
 Bayanan I, Calapan City, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 010, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Construction of Multi- Purpose Building in San Teodoro, Oriental Mindoro (Const.of 18.0m x 6.0m Tourist Rest Area and Souvenir Stop Single Storey Building.)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **FOUR MILLION SIX HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS AND 43/100 ONLY (Php 4,676,720.43)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
B.5	Billboards	1.00 pc	9,072.22	9,072.22
SPL-I	Hauling of Materials	1.00 L.S.	46,815.40	46,815.40
803(1)a	Lay/ Stake Out and Excavation	55.16 cu.m.	547.77	30,214.99
1704(1)	Embankment from Borrow	297.80 cu.m.	1,099.61	327,463.86
804(4)	Boulder Bedding	34.90 cu.m.	1,679.84	58,626.42
414(1)	Forms and Falseworks	1440.00 bd.ft.	80.83	116,395.20
902(1)a1	Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	10324.79 kgs.	62.20	642,201.94
900	Structural Concrete	105.59 cu.m.	6,678.82	705,216.60
1047(1)a1	Structural Steel Truss	4894.38 kgs.	114.47	560,259.68
1014(1)b1	Pre Painted Metal Sheets ( including gutter and flashing )	217.00 sq.m.	1,316.90	285,767.30
1046(1)a1	100 mm CHB Non Load Bearing ( Including Reinforcing Steel ) with Plastering	440.60 sq.m.	1,077.32	474,667.19
1003(1)a1	Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	201.00 sq.m.	953.70	191,693.70
1100-1103	Electrical Works	1.00 l.s.	127,656.39	127,656.39
1018(1)	Glazes & Unglazed Tiles	201.00 sq.m.	1,208.97	243,002.97
1032(1)a & 1032(1)b	Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete, Steel & Wood	1423.44 sq.m.	217.48	309,569.73
1010(4)	Doors & Windows	1.00 l.s.	184,956.97	184,956.97
1002	Plumbing Works	1.00 l.s.	176,130.65	176,130.65
1001(6) & 1001(11)	Catch Basin & Septic Vault (Concrete/CHB)	1.00 l.s.	73,392.71	73,392.71
1003	Capentry Works	1.00 l.s.	113,616.51	113,616.51
<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>Php 4,676,720.43</b>	

The project shall be completed within **One hundred seventy (170) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.

You are therefore, required within ten (10) days from the receipt of this Notice of Award, to formally enter into a contract with the Provincial Government of Oriental Mindoro.

You are also required to submit the **Performance Security** in any of the following forms and amount stipulated in the hereunder schedule. Failure to enter into said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.